
OFFICIAL RETURNS 
PRIMARY ELECTION OF APRIL 8, 1980 

CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA ; :. ~ ... . ~:: . ., 
IJ,; ~- .. : ~·_,\,• 
·~:t/_2} -~~~-:~- --~· ; . 

We, the undersigned, comprising the City council-•_.:~f: ~:~'_; 
City of Tempe, Arizona, do hereby certify that a Primarv EleCtion 
was held in t.h~ C' it:' of '!'~~::":· 0n T~lesc:l.•t, ~:_:ril 8, ~ 1)80: for the 
nominatiou ...;£ ;:::l:·:ji.dlt:e.s c.::J be ''Ot-::d for at the Getleral Election 
to be held in said City of ':',;:n!_:P. 0n .:he 13th -Jay c f .May, 1980, 
or, alternatively~ if any candidates received a ~a~cri~~ ~~ 
vuL~.:; cu:-; t <.tt:. ::n1ci1 Primary Election, such candidates shal.i 
be deemed elected to office effective May 13, 1980, for 
the election of Mayor for a term of two years, and for the election 
of throe Councilmen for a term of four years each, to begin on the 
first regular meeting in July, 1980. 

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the Poll Lists and Certificates of 
Inspection and Tally Sheets of said Primary. Election \o~ere duly 
filed in our office within three (3) hou~~ after said election 
and that .the first Monday aftec said ele=t~on, to wit: Monday, 
April 14, 1980, we met in accordance wit:l the law and commenced 
canvassing the t·eturns of said Election, as attached: 

DISTRICT 
NO. 

'1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
!2 
13 
14 
15 
16 

ABSENTEE 
QUESTIONED BALLOTS 

.T<.'TAL NUMBER. 
G~ RETURNS 

265 
220 
289 
222 
113 
222 
344 
601 
253 
293 
2:?3 
2U7 
231 
272 
317 

. 252 
'32 

_s 

4,391 

WE ALS 0 CERTIFY THAT THE ·FOLLCWING NAMED PERSONS WERE voted 
for, for the offices of Mayor and City Councilmen and received the 
following number of votes, to-wit~ 

Harry E. Mitchell 
Ilias Kostopo~los 
Lona Bason 

DALLOT 

3893 
220 
165 

COONCILMEN 

Dick Collins 
Patricia Hatton 
Chuck Malpede 
Bruce Mason 
Ramon Ramirez 
Bill Rea~n 
Gone SC!Ars 
Prentice Williams 

BALLOT 

1618 
2272 

450 
1566 

311 
2323 
2666 

797 



city of Tempe 
Primary Election 
April 8, 1980 

DISTRICTS 
.'. '·{.,, 

MAYOR 
MITcitELL , 

.-.·_:·· .. -~:·:: . ~ .... ; '} 3 ; 

Ka3 TOPOOLOO 

BA~ON 

COONCILMEN 
COLLINS 

HATTOO 

MAL PEDE 

MASON 

RAMIREZ 

REAM 

SEARS 

WILLIAMS 

1 

223 

14 

a 

218 

98 

26 

73 

17 

78 

110 

57 

2 3 4 

189 253 17:?· 

17 21 12 

10 9 6 

70 100 6 ... 

100 129 79 

38 51 23 

56 104 107· 

47 29 11 

119 140 139 

124 176 12.3 

62 69 32 

e 

5 

77 

15 

20 

37 

51 

23 

46 

32 

50 

50 

31 

'J. .. J.JLY BY CANDIDATE 
DISTRICTS 

6 7 8 9 

:202 302 540 228 

5 24 23 14 

10 13 22 7 

.,. 
.o 1~2 207 83 

102 181 332 124 

19 29 64 20 

84 143 229 101 

24 17 13 18 

124 190 336 134 

144 196 367 169 

2q 55 86 53 

10 11 12. 13 14 15 16 ABS. QUES TOf.hL 

260 208 192 204 742 284 233 58 5 3993 

-- --
16 7 6 10 12 11 10 3 220 

10 5 4" 11 11 12 
I 

6 1 los 

128 52 70 80 94 110. 84 20 1618 

134 153 131 136 171 163 146 39 3 2'272 

--.1- -
41 15 10 12 19 36 15 7 2 450 

113 66 82 67 83 101 95 15 1 1566 

17 9 15 7 16 26 10 1 2 311 

161 119 115 123 149 171 140 33 2 2323 

176 145 136 149 188 210 157 45 1 2666 

61 32 29 40 40 55 52 13 1 797 

e 



TEMPE PRIMARY ELECTION 
APRIL 8, 1980 

"', 

DISTRICT 

D 

1 265 1 266 2855 .093 

2 220 2 222 2056 .108 

3 289 4 293 2296 .128' 

4 222 4 226 1565 

5 113 2 115 1884 .061 

6 222 3 225 2234 .101 

7 344 8 352 1978 .178 

8 601 13 614 2274 .270 

9 253 3 256 1873 .137 

10 293 9 1 303 4149 .073 

11 223 223 1310 .170 

12 207 4 211 1413 .149 

13 231 2 233 2080 .112 

14 272 3 275 1729 .159 

15 317 4' 1 322 3630 .089 

16 2 1 253 3937 .064 

4,324 62' 5 4391 37,263 .118 

MAYOR TOTAL REGISTRATION- 37,263 
TOTAL VOTES CAST - 4,391 

Mitchell 3893 PERCENTAGE .118 
Kostopouloe 220 
Bason 165 

COUNCILMEN 

llin' 1618 
2272 

450 
MABOn 1566 
Ramirez 311 
Ream 2323 
Sears 2666 
Williams 797 



.~ ' ' 

WHEREFORE, we find and hereby certify and declare· that· the 
following named persons, having received more than one-half of 
the ~votes cast in said Primary Election are declared to be elected: 

OFFICE CF MAYOR 

OFFICE OF COUNCILMAN 

HARRY E. MITCHELL 

PATRICIA A. HATTON 
WILLIAM J • REAM 
GENE SEARS 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused 
the Official Seal of sa·id City of Tempe~ Arizona, to be affixed 
this 14 d~y of April, 1980. 

Councllman 

ATTEST: 


