OFFICIAL RETURNS PRIMARY ELECTION OF APRIL 8, 1980 CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA

We, the undersigned, comprising the City Council of the City of Tempe, Arizona, do hereby certify that a Primary Election was held in the City of Tempe on Tuesday, April 8, 1980, for the nomination of candidates to be voted for at the General Election to be held in said City of Tempe on the 13th day of May, 1980, or, alternatively, if any candidates received a majority of votes cust at such Primary Election, such candidates shall be deemed elected to office effective May 13, 1980, for the election of Mayor for a term of two years, and for the election of three Councilmen for a term of four years each, to begin on the first regular meeting in July, 1980.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the Poll Lists and Certificates of Inspection and Tally Sheets of said Primary Election were duly filed in our office within three (3) hours after said election and that the first Monday after said election, to wit: Monday, April 14, 1980, we met in accordance with the law and commenced canvassing the returns of said Election, as attached:

DISTRICT NO.	TOTAL NUMBER OF RETURNS
1	265
2	220
3	289
4	222
5	113
6	222
7	344
8	601
9	253
10	293
11	223
12	207
13	231
14	272
15	317
16	252
ABSENTEE	52
QUESTIONED BALLOTS	5
	4 397

WE ALSO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING NAMED PERSONS WERE voted for, for the offices of Mayor and City Councilmen and received the following number of votes, to-wit:

MAYOR	BALLOT	COUNCILMEN	BALLCT
Harry E. Mitchell	3893	Dick Collins	1618
Ilias Kostopoulos	220	Patricia Hatton	2272
Lona Bason	165	Chuck Malpede	450
•		Bruce Mason	1566
		Ramon Ramirez	311
		Bill Ream	2323
	•	Gene Sears	2666
		Prentice Williams	797

City of Tempe Primary Election April 8, 1980

DISTRICTS

DISTRICTS	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 .	10	11	12 .	13	14	15	16	ABS.	QUES	TOTAL
MAYOR MITCHELL	223	189	253	173	77	202	302	540	228	26 0	208	192	204	742	284	233	58	5	3893
KOS TOPOULOS	14	17	21	12	15	5	24	23	14	16	7	6	10	12	11	10	3	÷.	220
BASON	8	10	9	6	20	10	13	22	7	10	5	4	11	11	12	6	1		165
COUNCILMEN COLLINS	218	70	100	67	37	76	122	207	83	128	52	70	80	94	110.	84	20		1618
HATTON	98	100	129	79	51	102	181	332	124	134	153	131	136	171	163	146	. 39	3	2272
MALPEDE	26	38	51	23	23	19	. 29	64	20	41	15	10	12	19	36	15	7	2	450
MAS ON	73	56	104	107	46	84	143	229	101	113	66	82	67	83	101	95	15	1	1566
RAMIREZ	17	47	29	11	32	24	17	13	18	17	9	15	7	16	26	10	1	2	311
REAM	78	119	140	139	50	124	190	336	134	161	119	115	123	149	171	140	33	2	2323
SEARS	110	124	176	123	50	144	196	367	169	176	145	136	149	188	210	157	45	1	2666
WILLIAMS	57	62	69	32	31	29	. 55	86	53	61	32	29	40	40	55	52	13	1	797
	1											T							

TEMPE PRIMARY ELECTION APRIL 8, 1980

	DISTRICT			TOTAL		
	BALLOTS	ABSENTEE	QUESTIONED	BALLOTS	REGIS-	
DISTRICT	CAST	BALLOTS	BALLOTS	CAST	TRATI ON	PERCENTAGE
					MATERIAL AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
1	265	1		266	2855	.093
2	220	2		222	2056	.108
3	289	4		293	2296	.128
4	222	4		226	1565	.144
					•	
5	113	2		115	1884	.061
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:	, in the second second
6	222	CALLED STREET,	3	225	2234	.101
-		-	-			~
7	344	8		352	1978	.178
•		-				• =
8	601	13		614	2274	.270
-		~ -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 -		• • •
9	253	3		256	1873	.137
- -	 -,	-	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	. -		. •
10	293	9	1	303	4149	.073
			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •		
11	223	paggiotis (minimalis propries propries and propries and		223	1310	.170
* *	* * 3					
12	207	4		211	1413	.149
il di	& U 1			~	7470	. 142
13	231	2		233	2080	.112
7.3	& J &	4		233	2000	• 117
14	272	3		275	1729	150
14	212	3		4/3	1129	.159
15	entra en			3 7 7	2620	000
1.5	317	4	1	322	3630	.089
	9 F 9			0.50	2027	264
16	252	1		253	3937	.064
	4,324	62	5	4391	37,263	.118
				area was the second and the second a		
MAYOR	•				REGISTRATION	
					VOTES CAST	- 4,391
Mitchell	3893			PERCEN	TAGE	118
Kostopoulos	220					
Bason	165	5				
COUNCILMEN						
		_				
Collins	1618					
atton	2272					
Malpede	450	*				
Mason	1566					* *
Ramirez	311					· .
Ream	2323					
Sears	2666	5				
Williams	797	7				

WHEREFORE, we find and hereby certify and declare that the following named persons, having received more than one-half of the votes cast in said Primary Election are declared to be elected:

OFFICE OF MAYOR

HARRY E. MITCHELL

OFFICE OF COUNCILMAN

PATRICIA A. HATTON WILLIAM J. REAM GENE SEARS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Official Seal of said City of Tempe, Arizona, to be affixed this 14 day of April, 1980.

Mayor Harry E. Mitchell

Vice-Mayor Beverly Hermon

Councilman Patricia Hatton

Councilman James Ro Phillips

Councilman William J. Ream

Councilman Gene Sears

Councilman Art Svob

ATTEST:

Pauline S. Templeton

City/Clerk

David R. Merkel